HCR 88

Re: Requesting the Department of Transportation To Designate Honolulu International Airport As The Daniel K. Inouye International Airport.

TESTIMONY



STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 869 PUNCHBOWL STREET HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813-5097

Testimony by: FORD N. FUCHIGAMI DIRECTOR

Deputy Directors
JADE T. BUTAY
ROSS M. HIGASHI
EDWIN H. SNIFFEN
DARRELL T. YOUNG

IN REPLY REFER TO:

April 14, 2016 10:15 AM State Capitol, Room 229

H.C.R. 88 REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO DESIGNATE HONOLULU INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AS THE DANIEL K. INOUYE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Senate Committee on Transportation and Energy

The Department of Transportation (DOT) **strongly supports** this resolution which requests to rename Honolulu International Airport to the Daniel K. Inouye International Airport.

This resolution honors and recognizes the significant accomplishments and contributions of the late Senator Daniel K. Inouye to the State of Hawaii, DOT, Airports Division in developing, managing and maintaining a safe and efficient global air transportation organization which consist of fifteen airports statewide.

As Hawaii's primary airport hub, millions of travelers will be acquainted to the enduring legacy of values, bestowed by the Honorable Daniel K. Inouye as a true American hero and statesman.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide testimony.